

X
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7088-7089 OF 2011

COMMANDING OFFICER INS CIRCARS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. RAMU

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants requests and I allow her
clients four weeks' time to comply with office report dated
11.08.2011.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|