

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7088-7089/2011

COMMANDING OFFICER INS CIRCARS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. RAMU

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 3/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.  
Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e. 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER